

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
 000N-351, 000P-351
 Contract Spraying of Noxious Weeds Pierre Area 351
 Stanley Lyman Counties
 PCN: i71h and i71j
 Engineer's Estimate: \$28,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 3/7/23

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR			
				<i>Mid Dakota Vegetation Management</i>		<i>TruGreen</i>			
				<i>Herrled, SD</i>		<i>Rapid City, SD</i>			
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL		
910E0001	Tordon 22K	85	GAL	\$57.60	\$ 4,896.00	\$92.00	\$ 7,820.00		
910E0009	24D Amine	340	25.5	\$25.60	\$ 8,704.00	\$26.00	\$ 8,840.00		
910E0050	Plateau	32	Oz	\$130.73	\$ 4,183.36	\$150.00	\$ 4,800.00		
910E0085	Milestone	500	Oz	\$2.19	\$ 1,095.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,250.00		
910E0100	Escort	25	Oz	\$2.84	\$ 71.00	\$2.50	\$ 62.50		
910E0197	Surfacant	2000	Oz	\$0.20	\$ 400.00	\$0.20	\$ 400.00		
910E1000	Equipment/Truck Sprayer	150	Hour	\$31.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$45.00	\$ 6,750.00		
910E1050	ATV/Sprayer	75	Hour	\$28.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$45.00	\$ 3,375.00		
910E1060	Labor	200	Hour	\$29.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00		
		TOTAL			\$ 31,899.36		\$ 42,297.50		